WHEREAS, George Eighney served as Alderman from the Sixth Ward, City of Urbana, Illinois, from May 1, 1973, through July 21, 1975, and

WHEREAS, George Eighney served diligently and industriously during his term of office, and

WHEREAS, George Eighmey, ably and well, presented his points of view and those of his constituents to the Urbana City Council, and

WHEREAS, George Eighmey contributed perceptive analogies of the issues before the City Council, frequently helping to sharpen the debate;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Urbana City Council that it hereby recognizes the service contributed by George Eighney to the People of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, this 479 day of August 1975.

Duane Bekerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 4 day of August

Hiram Paley, Mayor

1975.